PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA		
		Name	Execution Date
Luciano Lenzini			04/03/2012
Enzo Mingozzi			04/03/2012
Luca Bisti			04/03/2012
Torquato Bertani			04/03/2012
Alessandro Erta			04/03/2012
Umberto Malesci			04/03/2012
			04/03/2012
RECEIVING PARTY D	Fluidmesh Networ	ks S.R.L.	
Street Address:	Via Carlo De Cristoforis, 13		
City:	Milano		
-			
State/Country: Postal Code:	20124		
Postal Code.][20124		
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1		
Property Type		Number	
Application Number: 13		13442543	
	IL		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA		
Fax Number:	(312)551-11()1	
Phone:	312-551-830		
Email:	ipdocket@pfs-law.com		
Correspondence will b via US Mail.	e sent to the e-mai	l address first; if that is unsucces	sful, it will be sent
Correspondent Name: Patzik, Frank & Samotny Ltd.			
Address Line 1: 150 S. Wacker Drive			
Address Line 2: Suite 1500			
Address Line 4:	Chicago, ILL	NOIS 60606	
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	6015-025	

Total Attachments: 2 source=6015_025_Assignment_Signed#page1.tif source=6015_025_Assignment_Signed#page2.tif ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No. 6015-025

PATZIK, FRANK & SAMOTNY LTD. 150 South Wacker Drive Suite 1500 Chicago, IL 60606 (312) 551-8300

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the following inventors and business entity (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS")

Luciano LENZINI, Via delle Siepi, 45, 57125 Livorno, Italy Enzo MINGOZZI, Via Santo Stefano, 26, 56123 Pisa, Italy Luca BISTI, Via Emilia, 87, 56121 Pisa, Italy Torquato BERTANI, Viale Pasubio n. 3, 20154 Milano Italy Alessandro ERTA, Via Europa n. 23 bis, 54012 Barbarasco Tresana (MS) Italy Umberto MALESCI, Corso Como 12, 20154 Milano Italy

hereby assign, transfer and set over to:

FLUIDMESH NETWORKS S.R.L. Via Carlo De Cristoforis, 13 20124 Milano, Italy

(hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the invention known as

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR AUTOMATIC SELECTION OF DETOUR PATHS IN A WIRELESS MESH NETWORK

which is fully described in European Patent Application No. 11003012.9, filed April 11, 2011 and U.S. patent application No. $\underline{13/442,543}$, filed <u>April 9, 2012</u>, and all rights and privileges under any Patent which may be granted from any other subsequent patent applications directed to said invention, including all right, if any, throughout the entire world to sue for all past infringements which may have occurred before the execution of this assignment.

(1) ASSIGNORS agree without charge to ASSIGNEE and at ASSIGNEE's expense (a) to execute (i) all necessary papers to be used in connection with this application and any additional, continuing, or divisional applications, as ASSIGNEE may reasonably deem necessary or expedient, (ii) all papers in connection with any interference or other legal or quasilegal proceedings relating to this application or any additional, continuing, or divisional applications thereof, (iii) all papers and documents which may be necessary in connection with the preparation and filing of any foreign applications or with making claims to priority rights granted under the provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements; (b) to cooperate with ASSIGNEE in obtaining evidence and going forward in any such proceedings; and (c) to perform all other affirmative acts which may be necessary or desirable to obtain a grant of a valid patent for said invention in any country throughout the world. (2) ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and the appropriate officials in any other country, to issue and all Patents that may be granted upon any patent application or any nonprovisional, additional, continuing or divisional applications thereof to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

(3) ASSIGNORS hereby covenant and warrant that they have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest by this instrument, free of any encumbrances and that no other agreement has been or will be executed in conflict herewith.

(4) ASSIGNORS hereby grant to the law firm of PATZIK, FRANK & SAMOTNY LTD. of Chicago, Illinois, authority and power to insert on this instrument any further identification which may be necessary or desirable for purposes of recordation in the United States Patent Office or the Patent Office of any foreign country.

ASSIØNORS:

Luciano LENZINI

Date: April 3 , 2012

Date: April 3 , 2012

Enzo MINGOZZI

Luca BISTI

Alessandro

2

Umberto MALESCI

Date: April 3____, 2012

Date: April 3 , 2012

Date: April 3, 2012

Date: April 3,2012

RECORDED: 04/10/2012